A BILL FOR AN ACT

To further amend Public Law No. 20-151, as amended by Public Laws Nos. 20-165, 21-73 and 21-121, by amending section 1 thereof, to change the use of certain funds previously appropriated therein, to fund public projects and social programs in the state of Chuuk, and for other purposes.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE CONGRESS OF THE FEDERATED STATES OF MICRONESIA:

ры т	I BANCIBO DI THE CONOREDO OF THE FEDERATED DIVIDED OF MICHOREDITA.
1	Section 1. Section 1 of Public Law No. 20-151, as amended by
2	Public Laws Nos. 20-165, 21-73 and 21-121, is hereby further
3	amended to read as follows:
4	"Section 1. The sum of \$600,000, or so much thereof as may
5	be necessary, is hereby appropriated from the General
6	Fund of the Federated States of Micronesia for the fiscal
7	year ending September 30, 2019, for the purpose of
8	funding public projects and social programs in the state
9	of Chuuk. The funds appropriated under this section shall
10	be apportioned as follows:
11	state of Chuuk\$ 600,000
12	(1) At Large
13	(a) Leaders/Patients/Students travel and
14	citizens community outreach and advocacy
15	program[20,000] <u>19,922</u>
16	(b) Contributions to State,
17	Municipalities and Community activities and
18	Programs [40,000] <u>44,918</u>

29,862
5,298
.00,000
.00,000
00,000
20,000
20,000
40,000
20,000
00,000
15,000
30,000
5,000
50,000
00,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
25,000
40,0 20,0 00,0 15,0 50,0 25,0 25,0

(6) Election District No. 5.....\$ 100,000 (a) Solar Power System..... 100,000" Section 2. This act shall become law upon approval by the President of the Federated States of Micronesia or upon its becoming law without such approval. Date: 6/01/21 Introduced by: /s/ Wesley W. Simina Wesley W. Simina

3 of 3